

22. Page 6, line 10. Delete "(a) enter any place where he reasonably believes any". and substitute "(a) enter any place where on reasonable grounds he believes any".
23. Page 6, line 12. After the word "stored" insert a "comma" and add the following words "examine any such article and take samples thereof".
24. Page 6, line 16. Delete "he".
25. Page 6, line 17. Delete "reasonably believes contains any article to which this" and substitute "on reasonable grounds he believes contains any article to which this".
26. Page 6, line 20. After "(a)" delete "or (b)".
27. Page 6, line 21. Delete "that he reasonably believes contain any information" and substitute "that on reasonable grounds he believes contain any information".
28. Page 6, lines 22 and 23. Delete "with respect to any article to which this Act or the regulations apply and make copies thereof or extracts" and substitute "relevant to the enforcement of this Act with respect to any article to which this Act or the regulations apply and make copies thereof or extracts".
29. Page 6, line 25. After the word "detain" add the following "for such time as may be necessary".
30. Page 7, line 8. After the word "shall" insert the word "knowingly".
31. Page 7, line 17. After the word "other" insert the word "proper".
32. Page 8, lines 11, 12 and 13. Delete paragraph "(a)", of sub-clause (1) and reletter subsequent paragraphs as (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), (g), (h), (i), (j), (k), (l) and (m).
33. Page 8, line 16. After the word "substances" add the following words "is present therein or".
34. Page 8, line 28. Delete "with a view to preventing the consumer or purchaser" and substitute "to prevent the consumer or purchaser".
35. Page 8, lines 30 and 31. After the word "safety" delete "or with a view to protecting the public health or preventing" and substitute "or to prevent".
36. Page 8, lines 41 and 42. After the word "of" insert a "comma" and delete "and for the protection of the public health;" and substitute "or for the prevention of injury to, the health of the consumer or purchaser;"
37. Page 9, lines 29 and 30. After the word "to" delete "or deleting anything from any of the Schedules." and substitute "Any of the Schedules, in the interest of, or for the prevention of injury to, the health of the consumer or purchaser, or deleting anything therefrom".
38. Page 10, lines 23 and 24. After the word "accused" delete "is liable upon conviction for the costs of prosecution only", and substitute "shall be acquitted."
39. Page 11, line 17. After the word "paragraph" delete "(d)" and substitute "(c)".

All which is respectfully submitted.

C. J. VENIOT,
Chairman.